
Return recorded copy to: 
Broward County Housing Finance Division 
110 NE 3rd Street, Suite 300 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

Document prepared by: 
Alexis I. Marrero Koratich, Assistant County Attorney 
Broward County Attorney's Office 
Governmental Center, Suite 423 
115 South Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

INSTR# 118530882
Recorded 11 /22/22 at 10:25 AM
Broward County Commission
5 Page(s) 
Mtg Doc Stamps: $0.00
Int Tax $0.00 
#1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AMONG BROWARD 

COUNTY, THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, AND THE FORT LAUDERDALE 
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE NORTHEAST 4™ AVENUE 

COMPLETE STREET PROJECT 

This First Amendment ("First Amendment") to the Agreement (hereinafter defined) 
is made and entered into by and between Broward County, a political subdivision of the 
State of Florida ("County"), the City of Fort Lauderdale, a municipal corporation existing 
under the laws of the State of Florida ("City"), and the Fort Lauderdale Community 
Redevelopment Agency, a public body corporate and politic ("CRA") (each a "Party," 
collectively referred to as the "Parties"). 

RECITALS: 

A. The Parties entered into that certain lnterlocal Agreement among Broward
County, the City of Fort Lauderdale, and the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment 
Agency for the Northeast 4th Avenue Complete Street Project, executed and recorded by 
the County on December 30, 2019, at Instrument #116261446 ("Agreement"). The 
Agreement provides for transportation and streetscape improvements that include a lane 
elimination, roadway resurfacing, bike lanes, new signage and markings, ADA 
improvements, LED lighting enhancements, bike racks, wide sidewalks, landscaping, and 
entryway/place making design features. 

B. The Agreement was entered into pursuant to Section 163.01, Florida
Statutes, also known as the "Florida lnterlocal Cooperation Act of 1969." 

C. The Agreement shall terminate on December 31, 2022.

D. The Parties agree that it is in the best interests of the Parties to extend the
Agreement for an additional two (2) years. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement 
as follows (words stricken through are deletions from existing text and words underlined 
are additions to existing text): 

Page 1 of 5 
CAM 22-0772 

Exhibit 3 

Page 1 of5 

CAM #25-0140 
Exhibit 2 

Page 1 of 5



CAM #25-0140 
Exhibit 2 

Page 2 of 5



CAM #25-0140 
Exhibit 2 

Page 3 of 5



CAM #25-0140 
Exhibit 2 

Page 4 of 5



CAM #25-0140 
Exhibit 2 

Page 5 of 5




